who committed fraud. Landgate paid compensation to the affected party and has sought recompense from the perpetrator of the fraud. The
amount claimed was $1.625m but it is unlikely that any of this money will be recovered.

No contingent assets exist for the Group’s Subsidiary or Joint Ventures.

8.2.2 Contingent liabilities
In addition to the liabilities reported in the financial statements, the Group has pending or potential litigation arising from the administration of
the Western Australian Land Titles Register that may effect its financial position to the value of $1.571m.

No contingent liabilities exist for the Group’s Subsidiary or Joint Ventures.

8.1 Financial risk management Cont.
(e) Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The tables below represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting
period on the profit/(loss) for the period and equity for a 0.5% change in interest rates (after tax). It is assumed that the change in interest
rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

Consolidated
Carrying
amount
($’000)

-0.5% After tax +0.5% After tax
2018 Profit

($’000)
Equity

($’000)
Profit

($’000)
Equity

($’000)
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 18,166 (64) (64) 64 64
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 460 (2) (2) 2 2
Financial investments 18,898 (66) (66) 66 66
Total increase/(decrease) 37,524 (132) (132) 132 132

Consolidated
Carrying
amount
($’000)

-0.5% After tax +0.5% After tax
2017 Profit

($’000)
Equity

($’000)
Profit

($’000)
Equity

($’000)
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 16,749 (59) (59) 59 59
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 250 (1) (1) 1 1
Financial investments 18,896 (66) (66) 66 66
Total increase/(decrease) 35,895 (126) (126) 126 126

The tables below represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of Landgate’s financial assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting
period on the profit/(loss) for the period and equity for a 0.5% change in interest rates (after tax). It is assumed that the change in interest
rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

Landgate
Carrying
amount
($’000)

-0.5% After tax +0.5% After tax
2018 Profit

($’000)
Equity

($’000)
Profit

($’000)
Equity

($’000)
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 9,529 (33) (33) 33 33
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 460 (2) (2) 2 2
Financial investments 18,898 (66) (66) 66 66
Total increase/(decrease) 28,887 (101) (101) 101 101

Landgate
Carrying
amount
($’000)

-0.5% After tax +0.5% After tax
2017 Profit

($’000)
Equity

($’000)
Profit

($’000)
Equity

($’000)
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 10,305 (36) (36) 36 36
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 250 (1) (1) 1 1
Financial investments 18,896 (66) (66) 66 66
Total increase/(decrease) 29,451 (103) (103) 103 103

(f) Fair value hierarchy
The following hierarchy is used for determining and disclosing the fair value of financial instruments:

(i)   Level 1 - Quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities that can be accessed at the measurement date;

(ii)  Level 2 - Inputs other than quoted prices included in Level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability, either directly or indirectly; or

(iii) Level 3 - Unobservable inputs for the asset or liability.

Landgate Annual Report 2017 | 18Landgate Annual Report 2017 | 18

8584

8.3 Fair value measurements
Land reserves measured at fair value: